
Section 1100.400  Application Process

a)	Eligible nursing programs, as defined in this Part, will be notified by the Board when funding opportunities and application materials for grant opportunities under this Part are available.

b)	Application materials may be obtained from the Illinois Board of Higher Education, 1 N. Old State Capitol Plaza, Suite #333, Springfield IL 62701 or the Board's website at www.ibhe.org.

c)	This State-funded program is subject to GATA.  GATA rules are cross-referenced in this Part.  

d)	Completed application materials must be signed by the institution's authorized representative and received by the Board by the announced deadline for the submission of applications, which shall not be less than 45 days from the announcement and release of application materials.  Application materials will be due no later than October 31 of each year.  
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(Source:  Amended at 43 Ill. Reg. 7429, effective June 20, 2019)
